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CALL TO ORDER/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO FLAG

TRUSTEES MEETING NOTICE & AGENDA
TUESDAY, DECEMBER 13, 2016 at 6:30 PM
LINCOLN HALL, 2 LINCOLN STREET, ESSEX JUNCTION, VT 05452

AGENDA ADDITIONS/CHANGES

APPROVE AGENDA

GUESTS, PRESENTATIONS AND PUBLIC HEARINGS

a.

Comments from Public on Items Not on Agenda

OLD BUSINESS

a.
b.

C.

Resolution of Support for VTRANS’ Retention of the Circ Highway ROW — Pat Scheidel

Appointment of a Representative to Essex Community Parks & Recreation Board —
Pat Scheidel
Discussion about Capital Fund for Green Space — George Tyler

NEW BUSINESS

o oo

d.

Pedestrian Bridge on VT15 over Indian Brook — Dennis Lutz and Rick Jones
Bid Award for Library Masonry Work — Wendy Hysko

Amendments to Personnel Regulations — Pat Scheidel

2016 Annual Report Cover and Dedication — Pat Scheidel

MANAGER’S REPORT

a.
b.

Trustees meeting schedule
Budget Day Schedule 12/20/16

TRUSTEES’ COMMENTS & CONCERNS/READING FILE

a. Board Member Comments
b. Minutes from Other Boards/Committees:
e Heart and Soul Public Engagement Workshop 12/2/16
e (Capital Program Review Committee 12/6/16
c. Letter from Pat Scheidel to Jennille Smith, Permitting Manager at Mobilitie
d. Email from Attorney David Barra re: Vermont Public Service Board
CONSENT AGENDA
a. Minutes of Previous Meetings 11/22/16
b. Expense Warrant #17021 dated 12/1/16 in the amount of $14,074.72
c. Banner Application for Vermont Quilt Festival 6/23-6/25/17
d. Banner Application from KidSafe Collaborative for 8/12-8/13/17
e. Update Legal Ads Policy for 2017
ADJOURN

Meetings of the Trustees are accessible to people with disabilities. For information on
accessibility or this agenda, call the Village Manager’s office at 878-6944.

Z:\MYFILES\AGENDA\Agenda 12-13-16.doc

[6:30 PM]
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Business Services, Inc.

RECEIVED
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN DEC 0 9 20'6
FROM: Stephanie Barrett Village of Essex Junction
RE: VT ROUTE 117/MAPLE STREET, ESSEX
DATE: 12/09/16

This project is complete for this construction season. We thank you all for your patience,
understanding and cooperation during this construction season.

The final phase of this project which includes Park Street, Lincoln Street, Main Street and
Pearl Street all within the Village limits will begin in the spring 2017.

Find specific daily updates at http://countonitinc.com/vt-route-1 | 7Tmaple-street-essex/

The Public Relations telephone number to call with any questions or concerns regarding
this project is 802-862-6085.

6 Lime Rock Road * So. Burlington, VT 05401 « 802-862-6868 * fax 802-863-8790
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12/12/16 Town of Essex / Village of EJ Acoounts Payable
09:05 am Check Warrant Report # 17022 Current Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL FUND}) hpackard
For Check Acct 01 (GENERAL FUND) All check #s 12/09/1i6 To 12/09/16 & Fund 2
Invoica Invoige Description Amount Check Check

Vendor Data Invoice Number Account Paid Number Date

05290 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 11/09/16 9T paint 210-43110.610 24.77 8311 12/09/16
31440742 BUPPLIES

05290 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 11/10/16 ST ecrawa 210-43110,610 11.00 8311 12/09/16
31553521 8BUPPLIES

05290 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 11/16/16 ST back up alarm 210-43110.432 39.29 8311 12/09/16
32130839 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

05290 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 11/16/16 8T anti freeze 210-43161.002 48.00 8311 12/09/16
32141043 MEMORIAL PARK

05290 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 11/17/16 ST lights for Belos 210-43110.432 23,98 8311 12/09/16
32226570 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

05290 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 11/17/16 BT wiper blades 210-43110.432 20.82 8311 12/08/16
32253722 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

42665 AMAZON/SYNCB 11/10/16 BLBF books 210-45551, 641 120,33 8313 12/09/16
698531110201 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

42665 AMAZON/SYNCB 11/10/16 BLBF books 210-45551.640 64,24 8313 12/09/16
696531110201 ADULT COLLECTION~PRINT &

42665 AMAZON/SYNCB 11/10/16 BLBF books 210-49345.000 5.64 8313 12/08/16
698531110201 LIBRARY DONATION EXPENDIT

42665 AMAZON/SYNCB 11/10/16 BLBF books 210-45551.610 483,34 6313 12/09/16
696531110201 SUPPLIES

231590 BAILEY SPRING & CHASSIS 11/10/16 VA vac truck inspection 210-43110.570 16.00 8315 12/09/16
¥Wi3031 MAINTENANCE OTHER

23130 BAILEY SPRING & CHASSIS 11/10/16 VA vao truck ujoint repai 210-43110.570 135.87 8315 12/09/16
W13032 MAINTENANCE OTHER

V10301 BARRA, RLC DAVID A. 12/02/16 VA Nov lagal fees 210-41320, 320 1798.50 8317 12/08/16
EJ 25502556 LEGAL SERVICES

V10301 BARRA, PLC DAVID A, 12/02/16 VA Nov legal fees 210-41970.320 330.00 6317 12/09/16
EJ 25502556 LEGAL SERVICES

00530 BRODART CO 11/08/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551.641 31.30 8321 12/09/16
B4704517 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

00530 BRODART CO 11/08/16 BL BOOKS 210-48551, 610 1.80 8321 12/09/16
B4784517 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 11/08/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551.641 20.78 8321 12/09/16
B4784632 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT § E

00530 BRODART CO 11/08/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551.610 1.680 8321 12/09/16
B4764632 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART €O 11/09/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551, 641 53.47 8321 12/09/16
B4787634 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

00530 BRODART CQ 11/09/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551.,610 3.60 8321 12/09/16
B4787634 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 11/09/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551,641 10.44 8321 12/09/16
B4787891 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

00530 BRODART CO 11/09/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551.610 0.90 8321 12/09/16
B4787891 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 11/09/16 BL BQOKS 210-45551.641 14,95 8321 12/09/16
B4787960 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

00530 BRODART CO 11/09/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551.610 0.90 8321 12/09/16
B4787980 SURPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 11/10/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551, 640 9.60 8321 12/09/16

B4791029

ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &




Town of Esmex / Village of EJ Aacounta Payable

Check Warrant Report # 17022 Current Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL FUND)
For Check Aact 01(GENERAL FUND) All check #s 12/09/16 To 12/09/16 & Fund 2

Invoice Invoide Description
Involce Number

12/12/16

09:05 am

Vendor Data
;;;;; BRD;;;;-;O 11/10/16
00530 BRODART CO 11/10/16
00530 BRODART CO 11/10/16
00530 BRODART CO 11./10/16
00530 BRODART CO 11/10/16
00530 BRODART CO 11/10/16
00530 BRODART CO 11/10/16
00530 BRODART CO 11/10/16
00530 BRODART CO 11/14/16
00530 BRODART CO 11/14/16
00530 BRODART CO 11/14/16
00530 BRODART CO 11/14/16
00530 BRODART CO 11/16/16
00530 BRODART €O 11/17/16
00530 BRODART CO 11/17/16
00530 BRODART CO 11/17/16
00530 BRODART CO 11/17/16
00530 BRCODART CO 11/17/16
00530 BRODART CO 11/17/16
00530 BRODART CO 11/17/16
00530 BRODART CO 11/18/16
00530 BRODART CO 11/23/16
00530 BRODART CO 11/23/16
00530 BRODART CO 11/28/16
00530 BRODART CC 11/28/16

BL BOOKS
B4791029
BL BOOKB
B4791032
BL BOQOKS
B4791032
BL BOOKS
B4791165
BL BOOKS
B4791165
BL BOOKS
B4791227
BL BOOKS
B4791227
BF BOOKS
B4791276
BL BOOKS
B4795803
BL BOOKS
B4795883
BL BOOKS
B4796000
BL BOOKS
B4796000
BF BOCOKS
B4803368
BF BOOKS
B4807808
BL BOOKS
B4807924
BL BOOKS
B4807924
BL BOOKS
B4807990
BL BOOKS
B4807990
BL BOOKS
B4808112
BL BOOKS
B4808112
BF BOOKS
B4809316
BL BOOKS
B4813377
BF BOOKS
B4813659
BL BOOKS
B4815360
BL BOOKS
B4815360

Amount
Aocount Paid
210-45551, 610 0.90
SUFPLIES
210-45551.640 101.17
ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &
210-45551,610 2,70
SUBPLIES
210-45551.641 13.14
JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E
210-45551.610 0.90
SUPPLIES
210-45551.640 14.29
ADUiT COLLECTION—~PRINT &
210-45551.610 0.90
SUPRLIES
210-49345.000 16,85
LIPRARY DONATION EXPENDIT
210-45551.641 12.58
JUVEN COLLECTION-FRNT & E
210-45551.610 1,80
SUPPLIES
210-45551,641 5.25
JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E
210-45551.,610 0.90
SUPPLIES
210-49345.000 33.12
LIBRARY DONATION EXPENDIT
210-49345.000 15.75
LIBRARY DONATION EXPENDIT
210-45551.641 14,95
JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E
210-45551.610 .90
SUPPLIES
210-45551.640 40.59
ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &
210-45551, 610 0.60
SUPPLIES
210-45551,641 10.79
JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E
210~45551.610 0.90
SUPPLIES
210-49345.000 16.29
LIBRARY DONATION EXPENDIT
210-45551.640 29,68
ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &
210-49345.000 28,47
LIBRARY DONATION EXPENDIT
210-45561,640 24.64
ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &
210-45551.61¢ 0.30

SUPPLIES
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hpackard

Check

Date

12/08/16

12/09/16

12/09/16

12/09/16

12/09/16

12/09/16

12/09/16

12/09/16

12/09/16

12/09/16

12/09/16

12/09/16

12/09/16
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12/09/16
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12/09/16
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12/09/16
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12/12/16 Town of Eassex / Villaga of EJ Aocounts Payable
09:05 am Check Warrant Report # 17022 Current Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAL, FUND) hpackard
For Check Acct OLl(GENERAL FUND)} All cheok #a 12/09/16 To 12/09/16 & Fund 2
Invoice Invoice Degcription Amount Check Cheock

Vendor Date Invoice Number Acocount Paid Number Date

00530 BRODART CO 11/28/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551,641 13.1¢6 8321 12/09/16
B4815621 JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

00530 BRODART CO 11/28/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551.610 0.90 8321 12/08/16
B4B815621 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 11/29/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551, 640 89.89 8321 12/09/16
B4617123 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

00530 BRODART CO 11/29/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551.610 1.20 8321 12/09/16
B4817123 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 11/30/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551.640 107,61 8321 12/09/16
B4813649 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

00530 BRODART CO 11/30/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551.610 4.50 8321 12/09/16
B4819649 SUPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 11/30/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551.640 1359.94 8321 12/09/16
B4819655 ADULT COLLECTICN-PRINT &

00530 BRODART CQ 11/30/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551.610 72.90 8321 12/09/16
B4A19655 9UPPLIES

00530 BRODART CO 11/07/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551.641 118.23 8321 12/09/16
B7/ JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E

00530 BRODART CO 11/07/16 BL BOOKS 210-45551,610 9.90 8321 12/09/16
B7/ SUPPLIES

33545 BURLINGTON TOOL REPAIR IN 11/15/16 8T fix sawzall 210-43110.610 39.74 8325 12/09/16
38057/56234 SUPPLIES

V10633 CCI SOLUTIONS 11/21/16 BL cd cases 210-45551.610 89.44 8326 12/09/16
30402379 SUPPLIEB

21120 CHAMPLAIN MEDICAL URGENT 11/15/16 VF fire physicals 210-42220.566 725,00 8331 12/09/16
0001606500 PHYSICAL EXAMS

23170 CHAMPLAIN OIL CO,, INC. 11/30/16 VA Nov vehicle fuel 210-42220.626 293.68 8332 12/09/16
CL189709 GAS,GREASE AND OIL

23170 CHAMPLAIN OIL CO., INC, 11/30/16 VA Nov vehicle fuel 210-43110.626 1506, 90 B332 12/09/16
CL189709 GAS,GREASE AND OIL

V10614 CHOICE COBRA, LLC 12/01/16 AD qobra admin 210-41320.210 30.00 8334 12/09/16
RC042464 HEALTH INS & OTHER BRENEFI

23525 CLARK'S TRUCK CENTER INC 11/08/16 BT DEF 210-43110.626 17,68 8336 12/09/16
381265 GAS,GREASE AND OIL

28790 COPY SHIP FAX PLUS 12/03/16 VF shipping raturns 210-42220.889 28.32 8344 12/09/16
110208 VF ROUTINE EQUIPMENT PURCHAS

31545 CoSTCO #314 12/02/16 V¥ supplies for open hous 210-42220,610 221,54 6345 12/09/16
120216D SUPPLIES

24305 DEMCO INC 11/15/16 BL supplies 210-45551.610 658.83 8346 12/09/16
6007709 SUPPLIES

V10657 DENNISON/MARY K.// 12/06/16 BL youth program supplies 210-45551,837 14.69 8347 12/09/16
111416MKD CHILDRENS PROGRAMS

25715 DONALD HAMLIN CONSULT ENG 11/28/16 AD 4 Paearl angineering 210-15102.000 223,58 8348 12/09/16
11281614835 EXCHANGE - ENGI/LEGAL

35260 ERST COAST PRINTERS INC 11/17/16 VF pullover asweatshirts  210-42220,612 2556.30 8353 12/09/16
11111647 UNIFORMS, BOOTS, ETC

25290 EBSCO SUBSCRIPTION SERVIC 12/02/16 BL magazines 210-45551,640 6585,02 B354 12/09/16
7817158 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

25290 EBBCO SUBSCRIPTION SERVIC 12/02/16 BL magazines 210-45551.641 1036.60 9354 12/09/16

7817158

JUVEN COLLECTION-PRNT & E




Town of Essex / Village of EJ Accounts Payable

Page 4 of 9

12/12/16
09:05 am Check Warrant Report # 17022 Current Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund {GENERAL FUND) hpackard
For Check Acct O1(GENERAL FUND) All chack #te 12/09/16 To 12/09/16 & Fund 2
Invoice Invoice Description Amount  Check Cheock

Vendor Date Invoice Number Aacount Paid Nunber Date

v10576 ECOPIXEL LLC 11/03/16 AD Oot web host/aupport 210-41320.340 99.00 8355 12/09/16
2242 COMPUTER EXPENSES

V10576 ECOPIXEL LLC 12/01/16 AD RSS feed develop/NEB H 210-41320.340 99.00 8355 12/09/16
2252 COMPUTER EXPENSES

V10576 ECOPIXEL LLC 12/01/16 AD RSS feed develop/NEB H 210-41320,560 600.00 08355 12/09/16
2252 TRUSTEES EXPENDITURES

V0795 ESSEXK TOWN OF 12/01/16 AD 1/12 mgr gontract Dec 210-41320.150 5381,25 8359 12/09/16
120116D MANAGER CONTRACT

05395 FLEETMATICS USA LLC 11/11/16 ST gps subscription 210-43110.442 280,00 8371 12/09/16¢
1477247 EQUIPMENT RENTALS

34095 GAUTHIER TRUCKING, INC. 12/01/16 LH Nov Lincoln Hall 210-41940,565 155.72 8374 12/09/16
1195734 RUBBISH REMOVAL

08475 GREEN MOUNTAIN ELECTRIC 8 11/16/16 BL bulbs 210-45551.610 162.40 8378 12/09/16
92860350001 SUPPLIES

07160 GREEN MOUNTAIN LIBRARY CO 11/21/16 BL GMLC, LUV 210-45551.530 995. 68 8379 12/09/16
G171853 TECHNOLOGY ACCE3S

07160 GREEN MOUNTAIN LIBRARY CO 11/21/16 BL GMLC, LUV 210-14301.000 995.68 8379 12/08/16
G171853 PREPAID EXPENSES

21055 GREEN MOUNTAIN MESSENGER, 11/30/16 BL dalivery 210-45551,536 120.00 6382 12/08/16
55116 POSTAGE/DELIVERY

33495 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES I 11/17/16 BL books 210-45551.640 16.24 8392 12/09/16
95716767 ADULT COLLECTION-~PRINT &

03525 KITTELL BRANAGAN & SARGEN 12/02/16 VA FYE16 audit 210-41320.335 3850.00 8398 12/09/16
62612 AUDIT

05010 LYNN PUBLICATIONS 11/10/16 AD Verterans Day ad 210-41320.550 165.00 B405 12/09/16
116751 PRINTING AND ADVERTISING

05010 LYNN PUBLICATIONS 11/17/16 AD warning for Dec 13 210-41320.550 204,00 8405 12/09/16
116850 PRINTING AND ADVERTISING

05010 LYNN PUBLICATIONS 11/17/16 AD voter info 210-41320,.550 272.00 8405 12/09/16
116851 PRINTING AND ADVERTISING

13000 MARSHALL TIRE OROUP INC 11/04/16 VA vac truck tires 210-43110.570 812,06 8406 12/09/16
42434 MAINTENANCE OTHER

23445 MATTHEW BENDER & CO., INC 11/15/16 BL books 210-45551, 640 97.08 8408 12/09/16
88420914 ADULT COLLECTION-PRINT &

12965 MCNAMARA-HILL SUSAN 12/08/16 AD reimb mileage, expenge 210-41320,500 87.16 8409 12/09/16
161208 TRAINING, CONFERENCE8, DU

25140 PIKE INDUSTRIES INC 11/11/16 ST asphalt 210-43120.610 476.60 8418 12/09/16
901186 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE

25140 PIKE INDUSTRIES INC 11/18/16 ST asphalt 210-43120.610 364.20 9418 12/09/16
902226 PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE

23465 PITNEY BOWES,INC. 11/23/16 AD 12/20/16-3/18/17 210-41320. 442 281,68 8419 12/09/16
3302209682 LEASED BERVICES

26385 PROFESSIONAL WRITING SERV 11/29/16 AD Nov minutes 210-41320,530 242.00 8421 12/09/%16
T65ET COMMUNICATIONS

24325 RADYO NORTH GROUP INC 11/14/16 VF pager prog/battery 210-42220,443 152,175 68424 12/09/16
24137512 RRADIO MAINTENANCE

18010 REYNOLDS & SON, INC. 11/15/16 VF fire ranger straps 210-42220.612 61.11 8426 12/09/16
3288448 UNIFORMS,BOOTS,ETC

18010 REYNOLDS & BON, INC. 11/29/16 VF charger CO moter 210~42220.869% 234.60 8426 12/09/16

3289252

ROUTINE EQUIPMENT PURCHAS
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12/12/16 Town of Essex / Villaga of EJ Accounts Payable
09:05 am Check Warrant Report # 17022 Current Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund {(GENERAL FUND) hpackard
For Check Acot D1{GENERAL FUND} All check #s 12/09/16 To 12/09/16 & Fund 2
Invoice Invoice Deaaription Amount Check Cheak

Vendor Pate Invoice Numbexr Account Paid Number Date

18010 REYNOLDS & SON, INC. 11/29/16 VF calibration gaa 210-42220,570 328.00 8426 12/09/16
3289253 MAINTENANCE OTHER

28785 SHEARER CHEVROLET CO, INC 11/14/16 VF 8461 evo fuse block 210-42220.432 611.72 6443 12/09/16
445326 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

V20835 BIMONS UNIFORMS 11/25/16 VF uniform shirts/hardwar 210-42220,612 129.00 8446 12/09/16
79247 UNIFORMS,BOOTS,ETC

V10558 SMALL DOG (WAITSFIELD) 12/01/16 BL computers 210-45551.677 1249.00 8447 12/09/16
1107294 COMPUTER REPLACEMENT

V10558 SMALL DOG (WAITSFIELD) 12/01/16 BL computers 210-45851, 340 129,00 B447 12/09/16
1107294 COMPUTER EXPENSES

V2124 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 11/12/16 BL office chairs 210-45551.434 293,97 8452 12/09/16
3321088307 MAINT. BUILDINGS/GROUNDS

07665 BTOVE & FLAG WORKS 12/02/16 VF flag spreadera 210-42220.889 51.80 8453 12/09/16
00009 ROUTINE EQUIPMENT PURCHAS

21000 UNIFIRST CORPCRATION 11/30/16 LH mat service 210-41940.434 56.60 8462 12/09/1¢
0361781161 MAINT. BUILDINGS/GROUNDS

36130 VERIZON WIRELESS 11/18/16 VA cell phones, data 210-42220,535 160.04 8464 12/09/16
9775511494 TELEFPRONE SERVICES

36130 VERIZON WIRELESS 11/18/16 VA cell phones, data 210-41970.535 40.01 8464 12/09/16
9775511494 TELEPHONE SERVICES

11935 VIKING-CIVES USA 11/10/16 ST broom sweeper 210-43110,610 285,70 8467 12/03/16
00004317 SUPPLIES

V10238 VT AIR TESTING SVC 11/10/16 CD Color Run monitor 210-15101.000 542.50 B463 12/09/16
363 EXCHANGE - QENERAL

22825 VT DOOR CO 11/11/16 BL building maint 210-45551.434 140.00 8471 12/09/16
13767 MAINT. BUILDINGS/GROUNDS

29825 VT GAS SYSTEMS 11/22/16 VA natural gas Oct/Nov 210-43110.623 190.43 8472 12/09/16
111615331 HEATING/NATURAL GAS’

29825 VT GAS SYSTEMS 11/22/16 VA natural gas Oct/Nov 210-45551.623 536,04 8472 12/09/16
111615331 HEATING/NATURAL GAS

29825 VT GAS SYSTEMS 11/22/16 VA natural gas Oat/Nov 210-41940.623 417.56 8472 12/09/16
111615331 HEATING/NATURAL GAS

29925 VT GAS SYSTEMS 11/22/16 VA natural gas Oct/Nov 210-42220.623 256,85 8472 12/09/16
111615331 HEATING/NATURAL GAS

v2368 VT HISTORICAL SOCIETY 11/21/16 BL books 210-45551, 640 50.00 8477 12/09/16
2116vHY ADULT COLLECTION-FPRINT &

30210 VT LEAGUE OF CITIES & TOW 12/01/16 AD open govt workshop SMH 210-41320,500 60.00 8478 12/09/16
201618140 TRAINING, CONFERENCES, DU

30210 VT LEAGUE OF CITIES & TOW 11/08/16 VA Q12017 Unemp inc 210-20215.000 681.00 8461 12/09/16
2214201 9TATE UNEMPLOYMENT PAYABL

07565 W B MASON CO INC 11/10/16 LHADCD supplias 210-41940,610 77.96 8485 12/09/16
392686169 SUPPLIES

07565 W B MASON CO INC 11/10/16 LUADCD supplies 210-41320.610 47.39 8485 12/09/16
39286169 SUPPLIES

01565 W B MASON CO INC 11/10/16 LHADCD supplies 210-41570.610 23.32 8485 12/09/16
39266169 SUPPLIES

07565 W B MASON CO INC 11/17/16 AD/CD Office supplies 210-41320.610 63.43 8485 12/09/16
39475312 SUPPLIES

07565 W B MASON CO INC 11/17/16 AD/CD Office supplies 210-41970,610 31.27 8495 12/0%/16
39475312 SUPPLIES
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12/12/16 Town of Essex / Village of EJ Accounts Payable
09:05 am Check Warrant Report # 17022 Current Prior Next FY Invoices For Fund (GENERAIL FUND) hpackard
For Check Acoot 01 (GENERAL FUND) All check #s 12/09/16 To 12/09/16 & Fund 2
Invoice Invoige Deacription Amount Check Check

Vendor Date Invoioce Number Agcount Paid Number Date

V10636 HEALTHEQUITY 12/01/16 AD FSA admin Dec 219—41320.210 3.45 16120908 12/09/16
161216463 HEALTH INS & OTRER BENEF1

01930 CENTER FOR TECHNOLOGY 11/30/16 SC soup for sr meals 225-45122.812 70.00 8329 12/09/16
673335 MEAL SITE EXPENSES

01930 CENTER FOR TECHNOLOGY 11/30/16 SC soup for sr meals 225-45122,614 15,00 8329 12/09/16
673338 PROGRAM EXPENSES

31545 COSTCO #314 11/12/16 SR operational, program 225-4%122,610 20.14 B34§ 12/09/16
161121D OPERATIONAL BUPP/RXP

31545 COSTCO #314 11/12/16 BR operatiocnal, program 225-45122,614 10.99 8345 12/09/16
161121D PROGRAM EXPENSES

31545 COSTCO #314 11/30/16 8C ocake, eto for potluck 225-45122.812 35.85 8345 12/0%/16
1611300 MEAL SITE EXPENSES

21870 PETTY CASH - LOU ANN PIOL 11/28/16 SC program suppliaes 225-45122.614 103.12 8417 12/09/16
161128D PROGRAM EXPENSES

12265 RICOH USA, INC 11/21/16 SC monthly aopier leagse 225-45122,610 83.74 8429 12/09/16
978766853 OPERATIONAL SUPP/EXP

V10301 BARRA, PLC DAVID A. 12/02/16 VA Nov legal fees 230-46801.007 247.%0 8317 12/09/16
EJ 25502556 PEARL ST, LINKING SIDEWAL

257158 DONALD HAMLIN CONSULT ENG 11/28/16 VR Crescent connector eng 230-46801.008 2283.75 8348 12/09/16
11281612833 CRESCENT CONNECTOR

25715 DONALD HAMLIN CONSULT ENQ 11/28/16 VR missing link eng 230-46801.9007 975.00 8348 12/09/16
11281614807 PEARL 8T. LINKING SIDEWAL

25715 DONALD HAMLIN CONSULT ENG 11/28/16 VR multi use path eng 230-46601,006 7397.83 8348 12/09/16